

Viktigt

Wichtiger Hinweis

Σημαντικό

Important

Importante

Tärkeää

Important

Importante

重要

중요

Belangrijk

Importante

Внимание!

Viktigt

注意

重要事項

Se yderligere oplysninger på:

Für weitere Informationen, siehe:

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, δείτε:

For additional information, see (link provides content with regulatory conformance guidelines):

Si desea obtener más información, visite el sitio web:

Lisätietoja saat seuraavista osoitteista:

Pour plus d'informations, visitez (lien fournit du contenu aux directives de conformité réglementaires):

Per ulteriori informazioni, vedere:

詳細については、次をご覧ください:

자세한 내용은 다음을 참조하십시오.

Voor meer informatie, zie:

Para obter mais informações, consulte:

Дополнительную информацию см. по адресу:

Mer information finns på:

如需了解更多详情，请参见：

詳細資訊，請參閱：

<http://www.beoplay.com/HelpMe>

English

Important safety instructions

- Read these instructions.
- Keep these instructions.
- Heed all warnings.
- Follow all instructions.
- Clean only with dry cloth.
- Install in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.
- Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
- Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.
- No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles should be placed on the apparatus.
- This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

- Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
 - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.



Hereby, Bang & Olufsen declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirement, which are specified in the directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility.

2014/35/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

The Declaration of Conformity can be found at the following web site: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

WEEE

English



Electrical and electronic equipment, parts and batteries marked with this symbol must not be disposed of with normal household waste, it must be collected and disposed of separately to protect the environment.

Your Bang & Olufsen retailer will advise you of the correct way of disposal in your country.

Do not expose batteries or battery packs to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.



Prolonged listening at high volume levels may cause hearing damage.

Important!

- Make sure that the product is set up, placed and connected in accordance with the instructions.
- Do not place any items on top of your product.
- Do not subject the product to high humidity, rain or sources of heat. Only use within a temperature range of 10-40°C (50-105°F).
- Leave enough space around the product for adequate ventilation.
- Do not attempt to open the product. Leave such operations to qualified service personnel.
- **WARNING:** To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this appliance to rain or moisture. Do not expose this product to dripping or splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, such as vases, are placed on the equipment. To completely disconnect this equipment from the AC Mains. disconnect the mains plug from the wall socket. The wall socket must always be easily accessible.

Dansk



Hermed erklærer Bang & Olufsen, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med de grundlæggende krav, der fremgår af direktiv 2014/30/EU vedr. tillem্পning af medlemsstaternes lovgivning omkring elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet.

2014/35/EU vedr. tillem্পning af medlemsstaternes lovgivning omkring elektrisk udstyr, der er designet til brug inden for visse spændingsbegrænsninger.

Overensstemmelseserklæringen findes på følgende websted: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Dansk (*Danish*)



Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, reservedele og batterier, der er mærket med dette symbol, må ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Det skal indsamles og bortskaffes separat for at beskytte miljøet.



Din Bang & Olufsen forhandler kan rådgive dig om den korrekte bortskaffelsesmetode i dit land.

Batterierne må ikke udsættes for høj varme, f.eks. solskin eller ild.



Hvis du lytter til høj musik i længere tid, kan det medføre høreskader!

Vigtigt!

- Sørg for, at produktet sættes op, placeres og tilsluttes i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne.
- Anbring ikke genstande oven på produktet.
- Udsæt ikke produktet for høj luftfugtighed, regn eller varme.
- Sørg for, at der er plads nok omkring produktet til at sikre tilstrækkelig ventilation.
- Forsøg aldrig at åbne produktet. Produktet må kun åbnes af uddannede serviceteknikere.
- ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for brand og elektrisk stød må dette produkt ikke udsættes for regn eller fugt. Produktet må heller ikke udsættes for dryp eller stænk, og der må ikke placeres genstande fyldt med væske, f.eks. vaser, på udstyret. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten for helt vaser, på udstyret. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten for helt være nem at komme til.

Deutsch



Bang & Olufsen erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen erfüllt, die in der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar 2014 zur Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit spezifiziert sind.

Richtlinie 2014/35/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar 2014 zur Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die Bereitstellung elektrischer Betriebsmittel zur Verwendung innerhalb bestimmter Spannungsgrenzen auf dem Markt

Sie finden die Konformitätserklärung auf der folgenden Website: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Deutsch (German)



Mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete elektrische und elektronische Geräte, Bauteile und Batterien dürfen nicht in den normalen Haushaltsmüll gegeben, sondern müssen zum Schutz der Umwelt sämtlich getrennt eingesammelt und entsorgt werden.

Ihr Bang & Olufsen Fachhändler berät Sie bei der sachgerechten Entsorgung in Ihrem Land.

Setzen Sie die Batterien oder Akkus keiner starken Hitze durch Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuer usw. aus.



Eine längere Benutzung bei hoher Lautstärke kann Gehörschäden verursachen!

Wichtiger Hinweis:

- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät entsprechend diesen Hinweisen platziert, angeschlossen und eingestellt wird.
- Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände auf das Gerät.
- Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht hoher Feuchtigkeit, Regen und Wärmequellen aus.
- Lassen Sie um das Gerät stets genug Platz für ausreichende Lüftung.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu öffnen. Überlassen Sie dies qualifiziertem Servicepersonal.
- **ACHTUNG:** Um Feuer oder elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden, darf dieses Gerät weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden. Setzen Sie dieses Gerät keinem Tropf- bzw. Spritzwasser aus und stellen Sie keine mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllten Objekte wie z. B. Vasen darauf ab. Um das Gerät vollständig vom Netz zu trennen, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose. Die Steckdose sollte frei zugänglich bleiben.

Français



Par la présente, Bang & Olufsen déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles qui sont spécifiées dans la directive 2014/30/EU sur le rapprochement des législations des États membres relatives à la compatibilité électromagnétique.

2014/35/EU sur l'harmonisation des législations des États membres relatives au matériel électrique destiné à être utilisé dans certaines limites de tension.

La Déclaration de Conformité se trouve sur le site Web suivant: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Français



Il n'est pas permis de jeter les équipements, les pièces électriques et électroniques et les ménagères ; ces équipements doivent être collectés et mis au rebut séparément afin de préserver l'environnement.

Votre revendeur Bang & Olufsen se fera un plaisir de vous conseiller sur la procédure correcte de mise au rebut dans votre pays.

N'exposez pas les batteries à une source de chaleur excessive (soleil, feu ou autre).



Une écoute prolongée à fort volume peut entraîner des pertes d'audition.

Important !

- Vérifier que l'appareil est installé, positionné et connecté conformément aux instructions.
- Ne poser aucun objet sur l'appareil.
- Ne pas exposer l'appareil à un taux d'humidité élevé, à la pluie ou à une source de chaleur.
- Laisser suffisamment d'espace autour de l'appareil pour une ventilation appropriée.
- Ne pas tenter d'ouvrir le boîtier de l'appareil. Les opérations de ce type doivent être confiées à du personnel de maintenance qualifié.
- **AVERTISSEMENT** : afin de réduire le risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution, ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à l'humidité. Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'écoulement de liquides et aux éclaboussures et s'assurer qu'aucun objet rempli de liquide, par exemple un vase, n'est placé sur l'appareil. Pour déconnecter complètement l'appareil du secteur, débrancher le cordon d'alimentation de la prise secteur. L'appareil débranché reste prêt à l'emploi.

Español



Por la presente, Bang & Olufsen declara que este producto cumple los requisitos esenciales especificados en la directiva 2014/30/UE sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad electromagnética.

2014/35/UE sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en materia de comercialización de material eléctrico destinado a utilizarse con determinados límites de tensión.

La declaración de conformidad se puede consultar en el sitio web siguiente: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Español



Los equipos, piezas y baterías de tipo eléctrico y electrónico marcados con este símbolo no deben eliminarse junto con los residuos domésticos habituales; en su lugar, deben ser recogidos y eliminados de forma independiente para proteger el medioambiente.

Su distribuidor de Bang & Olufsen le asesorará acerca de los pasos a seguir en su país para realizar la eliminación de forma correcta.

No exponga las pilas o baterías a una temperatura excesiva, como la generada por la luz solar, el fuego u otros elementos similares.



La escucha prolongada de sonidos a un nivel de volumen elevado podría provocar lesiones auditivas.

Importante

- Asegúrese de que el equipo permanezca instalado, situado y conectado de acuerdo con las instrucciones.
- No coloque ningún objeto sobre el equipo.
- No someta el equipo a niveles elevados de humedad, a la lluvia o a fuentes de calor.
- Mantenga el espacio necesario alrededor del equipo para favorecer su correcta ventilación.
- No intente abrir el equipo. Este tipo de operaciones debe ser realizado por personal técnico cualificado.
- **ADVERTENCIA:** A fin de reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga este aparato a la lluvia ni a la humedad. No exponga este equipo a goteos o salpicaduras ni coloque ningún objeto que contenga líquido, como un jarrón, sobre el mismo. Para desconectar completamente este equipo de la red eléctrica de corriente alterna, desconecte el enchufe de alimentación de la toma de suministro eléctrico. El dispositivo de desconexión debe encontrarse en un lugar fácilmente accesible.

Italiano



Con la presente, Bang & Olufsen dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali specificati nella direttiva 2014/30/UE concernente l'armonizzazione delle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative alla compatibilità elettromagnetica.

Direttiva 2014/35/UE concernente l'armonizzazione delle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative al materiale elettrico destinato a essere usato entro taluni limiti di tensione.

La Dichiarazione di conformità è reperibile al seguente sito web: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Italiano



Apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, parti e batterie, contrassegnate con questo simbolo non devono essere smaltite con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere raccolte e smaltite separatamente per proteggere l'ambiente.

Per informazioni sulla procedura di smaltimento corretta per il proprio Paese, rivolgersi a un rivenditore Bang & Olufsen.

Non esporre le batterie o i gruppi batteria a calore eccessivo come la luce del sole, fiamme o simili.



L'ascolto prolungato ad alto volume può danneggiare l'udito!

Importante!

- Verificare che il prodotto sia stato installato, posizionato e collegato in conformità con le istruzioni fornite.
- Non posare oggetti sopra il prodotto.
- Non esporre il prodotto a valori elevati di umidità, a pioggia o a fonti di calore.
- Lasciare spazio sufficiente intorno al prodotto per consentirne una ventilazione adeguata.
- Non tentare di aprire il prodotto. Queste operazioni sono esclusivamente di competenza del personale tecnico qualificato.
- **ATTENZIONE:** per evitare il rischio di incendi o scariche elettriche, non esporre questo apparecchio a pioggia o umidità. Non esporre l'apparecchio a gocciolii o spruzzi e non collocare oggetti contenenti liquidi, ad esempio vasi, sopra di esso. Per scollegare completamente l'apparecchio dall'alimentazione CA, scollegare il cavo dell'alimentazione dalla presa a muro. Il dispositivo scollegato rimarrà pronto per l'uso.

Português



A Bang & Olufsen declara por este meio que este produto está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais especificados na Diretiva 2014/30/UE relativa à harmonização da legislação dos Estados-Membros respeitante à compatibilidade eletromagnética.

2014/35/UE relativa à harmonização da legislação dos Estados-Membros respeitante a equipamento elétrico destinado a utilização dentro de certos limites de tensão.

É possível encontrar a Declaração de Conformidade no seguinte site: <http://www.beoplay.com/E4/learnmore>

Português



Equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos, peças e pilhas/baterias assinalados com este símbolo não devem ser eliminados juntamente com resíduos domésticos normais, mas sim recolhidos e eliminados separadamente para proteger o meio ambiente.

O revendedor da Bang & Olufsen dar-lhe-á informações sobre a forma correta de eliminar esses resíduos no seu país.

Não exponha pilhas ou baterias a calor excessivo, como luz solar, fogo ou situações semelhantes.



A audição prolongada com níveis de volume elevados poderá causar lesões auditivas.

Importante!

- Certifique-se de que o produto seja instalado, posicionado e ligado em conformidade com as instruções.
- Não coloque quaisquer objetos sobre o produto.
- Não sujeite o produto a humidade elevada, chuva ou fontes de calor.
- Deixe espaço suficiente à volta do produto para possibilitar uma ventilação adequada.
- Não tente abrir o produto. Essas operações devem ser efetuadas por profissionais de assistência técnica qualificados.
- AVISO: Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico, não exponha o aparelho a chuva ou humidade. Não exponha o produto a pingos ou salpicos e não coloque objetos com líquidos (por exemplo, jarras) sobre o equipamento. Para desligar completamente o equipamento da alimentação de CA, desligue a ficha da tomada de parede. A tomada de parede deve estar sempre facilmente acessível.

한국어

Kolon B&S Inc.

경고

발열, 화재, 폭발 등의 위험을 수반할 수 있으니 다음 사항을 지켜주시기 바랍니다.

- 육안으로 식별이 가능할 정도의 부풀음이 발생한 전지는 위험할 수 있으므로 제조자 또는 판매자로 즉시 문의할 것
- 지정된 정품 충전기만을 사용할 것
- 화기에 가까이 하지 말 것(전자레인지에 넣지 말 것)
- 여름철 자동차 내부에 방치하지 말 것
- 찜질방 등 고온다습한 곳에서 보관, 사용하지 말 것
- 이불, 전기장판, 카펫 위에 올려놓고 장시간 사용하지 말 것(휴대 컴퓨터용 전지가 아닌 경우 생략 가능)
- 전원을 켜 상태로 밀폐된 공간에 장시간 보관하지 말 것
- 전지 단자에 목걸이, 동전, 열쇠, 시계 등 금속 제품이 닿지 않도록 주의할 것(휴대 컴퓨터용 전지가 아닌 경우 생략 가능)
- 휴대 기기, 제조업체가 보증한 리튬 2차 전지를 사용할 것
- 분해, 압착, 관통 등의 행위를 하지 말 것
- 높은 곳에서 떨어뜨리는 등 비정상적 충격을 주지 말 것.
- 60°C 이상의 고온에 노출하지 말 것
- 습기에 접촉되지 않도록 할 것

简体中文

Beoplay E4

电子信息产品污染控制管理方法



部件名称:	有毒有害物或元素					
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	铬[六价] (Cr[VI])	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
电线组件(带插头) Cable assembly (Plug)	×	○	○	○	○	○
电子部品类 Electronic components	×	○	○	○	○	○
金属部品 Metal parts	×	○	○	○	○	○
电池 Battery	×	○	○	○	○	○

图表符号

- 表示有毒有害物在部件所有材料中的含量均在 ST/T 11363-2006 MCV 准定的限量要求以下。
- × 表示有毒有害物至少在部件的某一材料中的含量超出 SJ/T 11363-2006 准定的限量要求。

“Made for iPod,” “Made for iPhone,” and “Made for iPad” mean that an electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod, iPhone, or iPad, respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards. Please note that the use of this accessory with iPod, iPhone, or iPad may affect wireless performance.



MSIP-REM-BOA-BeoplayE4

ضمان محدود

Begrænset Garanti

Beschränkte Garantie

Limited Warranty

Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση

Garantía Limitada

Rajoitettu Takuu

Garantie Limitée

אחריות מוגבלת

Korlátozott Jótállás

Garanzia Limitata

製品保証 (制限つき)

제품 보증

Jaminan Terhad

Beperkte Garantie

Ograniczona Gwarancja

Garantia Limitada

Garantia Limitada

Ограниченная Гарантия

Begränsad Garanti

การรับประกันแบบจำกัด

Sınırlı Garanti

有限保修

有限保固

AR

يغطي الضمان المحدود منتجات «B&O PLAY» التي تُشتري من أحد بائعي التجزئة المعتمدين لدى شركة «B&O PLAY». للحصول على معلومات مفصلة عن تغطية هذا الضمان المحدود ومدته المحدودة، يرجى الذهاب إلى www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty

DA

B&O PLAY produkter købt hos en autoriseret B&O PLAY forhandler er dækket af en begrænset garanti. Detaljerede oplysninger om denne begrænsede garanti og garantiens varighed findes på www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

DE

B&O PLAY-Produkte, die bei einem autorisierten B&O PLAY Händler gekauft wurden, unterliegen einer beschränkten Garantie. Weitere Informationen zu den Garantiebestimmungen finden Sie unter www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

EL

Τα προϊόντα B&O PLAY που αγοράστηκαν από ένα εξουσιοδοτημένο κατάστημα της B&O PLAY καλύπτονται από περιορισμένη εγγύηση. Για λεπτομερείς πληροφορίες σχετικά με την κάλυψη αυτής της περιορισμένης εγγύησης και την περιορισμένη διάρκεια της επισκεφτείτε τη διεύθυνση www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

EN

B&O PLAY products purchased from an authorised B&O PLAY retailer are covered by limited warranty. For detailed information on the coverage of this limited warranty and its limited duration go to www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

- ES** Los equipos B&O PLAY adquiridos a través de un distribuidor autorizado de B&O PLAY están cubiertos por una garantía limitada. Si desea obtener información detallada acerca de la cobertura que proporciona esta garantía limitada y su duración, también limitada, visite www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.
- FI** Valtuutetulta B&O PLAY -jälleenmyyjältä ostetuille B&O PLAY -tuotteille myönnetään rajoitettu takuu. Lisätietoja rajoitetun takuun soveltamisalasta ja rajoitetusta kestosta on osoitteessa www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.
- FR** Les produits B&O PLAY achetés chez un revendeur agréé B&O PLAY sont couverts par une garantie limitée. Pour de plus amples informations sur la couverture qu'apporte cette garantie limitée et sur sa durée, rendez-vous à l'adresse www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.
- HE** מוצרי B&O PLAY שנרכשו ממשווק מורשה של B&O PLAY נכללים בכיסוי של אחריות מוגבלת. למידע מפורט על הכיסוי של אחריות מוגבלת זו ועל משך הזמן המוגבל שלה, היכנס אל www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty
- HU** A hivatalos B&O PLAY márkakereskedőtől vásárolt B&O PLAY termékekhez korlátozott jótállást biztosítunk. Ezen korlátozott jótállás részleteit és időtartamát lásd a következő weboldalon: www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

I prodotti B&O PLAY acquistati presso un rivenditore B&O PLAY autorizzato sono coperti da una garanzia limitata. Per informazioni più dettagliate relative alla copertura di questa garanzia limitata e alla sua durata, visitare il sito www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty. IT

公認 B&O PLAY 販売店で購入された B&O PLAY 製品には製品保証（制限つき）がついています。製品保証(制限つき)の保証対象および保証期間についての詳細はこちらからご覧ください www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty JA

공식 B&O PLAY 매장에서 구입하신 B&O PLAY 제품에는 한정적 보증 정책이 적용됩니다. 제품 보증 범위와 보증 기간에 대한 자세한 내용은 www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty를 참조하십시오. KO

Produk B&O PLAY yang dibeli daripada peruncit B&O PLAY dilindungi oleh jaminan yang terhad. Untuk butiran lanjut tentang perlindungan jaminan terhad ini dan tempoh terhadnya sila layari www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty. MA

B&O PLAY-producten die zijn aangeschaft bij een geautoriseerde B&O PLAY-detailhandelaar worden gedekt door een beperkte garantie. Voor meer informatie over deze beperkte garantie en de beperkte duur ervan, kunt u terecht op www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty. NL

Produkty B&O PLAY zakupione u autoryzowanego sprzedawcy detalicznego B&O PLAY objęte są ograniczoną gwarancją. Szczegółowe informacje dotyczące zakresu oraz czasu trwania ograniczonej gwarancji znajdują się na stronie www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

PL

Os produtos da B&O PLAY, quando adquiridos através de um revendedor autorizado da B&O PLAY, estão cobertos por uma garantia limitada. Para obter informações detalhadas sobre a cobertura desta garantia limitada e a sua duração limitada, visite www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

PT

Os produtos da B&O PLAY, quando adquiridos de um revendedor autorizado da B&O PLAY, estão cobertos por uma garantia limitada. Para obter informações detalhadas sobre a cobertura desta garantia limitada e sua duração limitada, visite www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

PT-BR

На продукты B&O PLAY, приобретенные у авторизованного дистрибьютора компании B&O PLAY, распространяется гарантия. Для получения более подробной информации относительно покрытия данной ограниченной гарантии и ее ограниченном сроке действия перейдите на www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

RU

B&O PLAY-produkter som har inhandlats hos en godkänd B&O PLAY-återförsäljare omfattas av en begränsad garanti. Detaljerad information om den här begränsade garantins omfattning och dess begränsade giltighetstid finns på www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty.

SV

ผลิตภัณฑ์ B&O PLAY ที่ซื้อจากผู้ขาย B&O PLAY ที่ได้รับอนุญาต จะได้รับความคุ้มครองจากการรับประกันแบบจำกัด หากท่านต้องการทราบข้อมูลโดยละเอียดเกี่ยวกับความครอบคลุมและระยะเวลา ของการรับประกันแบบจำกัดนี้ กรุณาเข้าเว็บไซต์ www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty

TH

Yetkili bir B&O PLAY satıcısından alınan B&O PLAY ürünleri sınırlı garanti kapsamındadır. Bu sınırlı garantinin kapsamı ve sınırlı süresi hakkında ayrıntılı bilgi için www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty adresini ziyaret edebilirsiniz.

TR

从授权 B&O PLAY 零售商购买的 B&O PLAY 产品可享受有限保修服务。如需详细了解此有限保修政策的保修范围及其保修时限、请访问 www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty。

ZH

向 B&O PLAY 授權零售商購買的 B&O PLAY 產品、享有有限保固。如需此有限保固涵蓋範圍的詳細資訊、以及保固的期間、請至 www.beoplay.com/limited-warranty。

ZHTW